ALAN HAROLD
STARK COUNTY AUDITOR
Resolution # 93-11

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE
BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND

CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND DECLARING SAME TO BE AN EMERGENCY
Revised Code, Secs. 5705.34-5705.35

The (Council of the) NORTH CANTON CITY,
Of Stark County, Ohio, met in Regular Session on the 24th day of
October _at the office of __ Council Chambexr with the following members present:

Mr. Mark Cerreta

Mr. Jeff Davies

Mr. Pat De@rio

Mr. Doug Foltz

Ms. Marcia Kiesling

Mr. Daniel Peters

— Mr. Jon Snvder

Mr./B.__ Davies moved the adoption of the following Resolution:

WHEREAS, This council in accordance with the provisions of law has previously adopted
a Tax Budget for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 2012: and

WHEREAS, The Budget Commission of Stark County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this council
together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this (Council/Board),
and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill limitation; there be it

RESOLVED, by the (Council) of __North Canton CityR¥Hage Stark County; Ohio that the
amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted:
and be it further

RESOLVED, That there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said XAWEX®/City) the rate of each
tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as foliows:




SCHEDULE A

SUMMARY OF AMOUNTS REQUIRED FROM GENERAL PROPERTY TAX APPROVED
BY BUDGET COMMISSION, AND COUNTY AUDITOR'S ESTIMATED TAX RATES

'FUND' Amount to be Amount Approved County Auditor's
derived from Levies by Budget Commission Estimate of Tax
outside 10 mill Inside 10 Mill Rate to be Levied
Limitation Limitation Inside  Outside

General Fund 28,353 2.40 (NCCSD)

0 2.40 (NCCSD)
1,761 1.90 (JLSD)
595,536 2.00 (JLSD)
8,012 1.90 (PLSD)
126,341 2.00 (PLSD)

Street Improvement Fund 370,811 . 1.00

Fire Fund 93,886 0.50

Ambulance Fund. 734,452 1.00

Storm Sewer 377,638 _ 1.00

Total 1,576,787 760,003 12.60 3.50



LEVIES OUTSIDE 10 MILL LIMITATION, EXCLUSIVE OF DEBT LEVIES

SCHEDULE B

FUND

GENERAL FUND:

Fire Fund:

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years.

Emergency Current expense levy authorized by voters on

for not to exceed 5 years.

Emergency Current expénse levy authorized by voters on

for not to exceed Continued years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years. -

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed 5 years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued  years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed Continued years.

Current expense levy authorized by voters on
for not to exceed  vyears.

Levy authorized by voters on 11/8/83
for not to exceed Continued years.

Street Improvement Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 5/4/10

for not to exceed 5 years.

Ambulance Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 11/2/82

for not to exceed Continued years.

Ambulance Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 5/4/10

for not to exceed 2 years.

Storm Sewer Fund: Levy authorized by voters on 11/3/09

for not to exceed 5 years.

And be it further
Resolved, That the clerk of this Board be and he is hereby directed to cerfity 2 copy of this resolution to the County

Maximum Rate
Authorized
to be Levied

1.00
1.50

1.00

County Auditor's
Estimate of Yeild
of Levy

Auditor of said County.
Mr ¥ Peters seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon its
adoption the vote resulted as follows:

- Peters Yes
Mr/KiE. Snyder Yes
Mr/RIEC Cerreta _Yes
Mr/BE, Davies _Yes
Mr/RIE. DeOrio Yes
M8 Foltz Yes
¥KMs, Kiesling Yes
Adopted the 24th dayof __ October /\zo 1 1

Mayor
gﬂ/] 710 WM@
“Clerk ¢
North Canton CitHIGE

Stark

County, Ohio.

83,886

370,811

167,885

566,457

377,638



CERTIFICATE TO COPY
ORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, Stark County, Ss.

1, Gail M. Kalpac Clerk CityRAlage%f__ North Canton

Within and for said County, and in whose custody the Files and Records of said Council are required by
the Laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the Original

now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document, and that the same is true

and correct copy thereof.
Witness my signature, this__25th day of October 2011

oy rd Clerk
/

No._ 93-11

City/ NS North Canton , Stark County Ohio.

Resolution 93-11
Accepting the amounts and rates as determined by the Budget Commission and authorizing the necessary
tax levies and certifying them to the County Auditor.

Adopted October 24 , 2011
/ : Clerk
Filed

County Auditor
By.

Deputy Auditor



